## 503570626 11/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3617253 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS A. LAWRENCE	06/10/2011
PAUL R. ROUTLEY	06/10/2011
ADRIAN J. CABLE	06/16/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHT BLUE OPTICS LTD	
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR, PLATINUM BUILDING	
Internal Address:	ST. JOHN'S INNOVATION PARK, COWLEY ROAD	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CB4 0WS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13934223

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (678) 218-5065

Email: info@brientgloberman.com
Correspondent Name: BRIENT GLOBERMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1063-02047-US-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AUTUMN L. BEATTY

SIGNATURE: /Autumn L. Beatty/

DATE SIGNED: 11/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignmentLBLUE-13.934.223#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037047 FRAME: 0939

503570626

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Nicholas A. Lawrence, Paul R. Routley, and Adrian J. Cable hereby sell, assign and transfer to Light Blue Optics Ltd having offices at: 2nd Floor, Platinum Building, St. John's Innovation Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge CB4 0WS, UK and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "Touch Sensitive Holographic Displays" and assigned attorney docket number PC780170US, and in and to the application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

Paul Norther Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Nicholas A. Lawrence

Date 10th June 111

Paul R. Routley

Date Low

Adrian J. Cable

PATENT

REEL: 037047 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 11/16/2015**